

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6571-6572 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.R. PAREKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For RR 3 Mr. Nipyu Patiri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Counsel for appellant No. 2 seeks four weeks time for filing Statement of Case. |
| Time, as prayed for is granted. Respondents are granted two weeks, time |
| thereafter to file the Statement of Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [USHA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER