

¢
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6571-6572 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.R. PAREKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6577-6579 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties

Mr. Balasuramanian,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Jit Pani,Adv.
Mr. K.A. Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time, as final opportunity, is granted to the parties to file their respective statement of case, if not already filed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER