

À1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6571-6572/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.R. PAREKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 3-5 in C.A. No. 6577-6579/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 in C.A. No. 873/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maityaree Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these I.As along with the main appeal.

Objection to these applications be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khara)

AR-cum-PS Court Master